PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DN Labs, Inc	04/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light Beam, LLC
Street Address:	633 Market Street, Unit C
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5579429
Patent Number:	6272269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)228-3691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-953-7072

Email: john@lightbeaminc.com

Correspondent Name: John Darland

Address Line 1: 633 Market Street, Unit C Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Darland

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

PATENT

500269198 **REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0349**

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

This Assignment made $4-19-2007$ [date], by DN Labs, Inc. a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, with its
principal office located at 633 Market St., Unit A-1, Eugene, Oregon, 97402, Lane
County, ("grantor"), to Light Beam, LLC (exclusive successor in interest of Light
Beam Industries, Inc.) a limited liability company organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Oregon, doing business in Eugene, Oregon, Lane County, Oregon
("grantee").

RECITALS

A. Grantor is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States patents:

5,579,429 "Laser Dye Doped Fluorescent Optical Fiber and Method of Preparation of the same"

6,272,269 "Optical Fiber/Waveguide Illumination System"

the inventions described in such patents, and all rights associated with the same (collectively referred to as the "patents"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

B. Grantee desires to acquire the patents mentioned above.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, grantor does transfer and assign to grantee, its successors, transferees, and assigns, all of grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the patents, as is, and the inventions described in the patents, and all rights and claims associated with and all proceeds of the patents.

The grantor has caused this patent assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer at:

on the day and year first above written.

Daniel Naum, President of DN Labs, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0350 The above-named Daniel Naum, President of DN Labs, Inc personally appeared before me this $\underline{\cancel{19}}$ day of $\underline{\cancel{19}}$, 2007 and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of DN Labs, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/02/2007

Notary of Oregon

My commission expires: Oct 10, 2009

OFFICIAL SEAL LISA RHODES NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 398191

PATENT REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0351